# CH \$40.00 4584(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution		Entity Type	
Silicon Valley Bank		10/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swipely, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Dorrance Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4584645	SWIPELY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-7000

**Email:** trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Alyson Bagley Stewart, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107912-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyson Bagley Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Alyson Bagley Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Swipely - Release of Security Interest - SVB#page1.tif source=Swipely - Release of Security Interest - SVB#page2.tif source=Swipely - Release of Security Interest - SVB#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0587

900340994

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 15, 2015 by Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") in favor of Swipely, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, the Company granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights, trademarks and patents described on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 9, 2013, by and between Bank and the Company (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame numbers set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Company has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the term of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to the Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0588 BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Vonge Mc Cague
Title: Vice President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0589** 

# EXHIBIT A

COPYF	RIGHT REGISTRATIONS						
	None.						
APPLIC	APPLICATIONS FOR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS						
	None.						
PATEN	ITS						
	None.						
PATEN	PATENT APPLICATIONS						
	None.						
TRADEMARKS							
	<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>	Reel/Frame			
	Trademark, Service Mark: Swipely	85021793	6/28/11	5128/0753			
TRADE	EMARK APPLICATIONS						
	None.						

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0590

**RECORDED: 10/15/2015**